
Exhibit A 

Plat of cornmunitized area covering the W/2 ofSection 30, T-18-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Tract 1 
Lot l,Lot2,E/2NW/4 
150.68 acres 

Tract 2 
Lot 3, Lot 4, E/2SW/4 
151.0 acres 

* 
Chi Big Red Fed Com No. 1 
660' FSL & 1830' FWL 

aisled 



EXHIBIT "B" 

To Communitization Agreement dated embracing the W/2 of 
Section 30, T-18-S-R-31-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy county, New Mexico. 

Operator of Communitized Area: Chi Operating, Inc. 

Description of Leases Committed 

Tract No. 1 

Lessor: 

Lessee of Record: 
Serial No. of Lease: 

Date of Lease: 
Description of Lands 
Committed: 

Royalty Rate: 

No. of Acres: 

Name and Percent 
ORRI Owners: 

United States of America 
18-31, Inc. 
LC-029387(B), which is a renewal of Oil and Gas 
Permit LC-029387 dated January 25,1925. 
November 1, 1991 

T-18S-R-31E, N.M.P.M. 
Section 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4 
12.5% 

150.68 

Margaret Baish Masters 
Betty Baish Strohmeyer 
Karen Elizabeth Charles 
Katherine Mary Scott 
Mary Elizabeth Baish 
Higgins Trust, Inc. 
Wendell W. Iverson, 
Trustee of the SJI, 
Jr. 1990 Trust 
Wendell W. Iverson, 
Trustee of the P.I.P 
1990 Trust 
Wendell W. Iverson, 
Trustee of the WWI 
1990 Trust 
Margaret Masters 
Billie Lewis and 
Becky Rankin as joint tenants 
with the right of survivorship 
Michael R. McGuire 

.428145% 

.053518% 

.017839% 

.017839% 

.017839% 

.086908% 

.060353% 

.060353% 

.060353% 

.278704% 

.034839% 

.034839% 



First National Bank in Artesia, 
Trustee of Margaret Nay lor 
Revocable Trust 
u/t/a 11/25/96 .034713% 
Phoebe Shelton .167073% 
George Westall and 
Maurice M. Pippin .027970% 
Garel R. Westall .027970% 
George Westall .027970% 
M. F. Pearsall .002497% 
Rojo, Inc. .174065% 
Mary Ellen Johnston .441781% 
18-31, Inc. .139852% 
Marianne Keohane Frost .419554% 
Mark James Frost .083911% 
Teresa Ann Frost .041956% 
John Michael Frost .049156% 
Marianne Keohane Frost 
Trustee for John Michael Frost .049156% 
Marianne Keohane Frost, 
Trustee for Teresa 
Ann Frost u/w/o 
B. M. Keohane, deceased .041956% 
Jeanette Y. Keohane .167822% 
Wendell W. Iverson, 
Trustee of the SJI 1990 Trust .093234% 
Wendell W. Iverson, 
Trustee of the PIP 1990 Trust .093234% 
Wendell W. Iverson, 
Trustee of the WWI 1990 Trust .093234% 
S. J. Iverson, Jr. .093234% 
Wendell W. Iverson .093234% 
Patsy Iverson Page .093234% 
Phoebe Shelton .279703% 
First National Bank 
of Fort Worth, Trustee 
u/w/o S. J. Iverson, 
deceased for the life of 
Marjorie W. Iverson, 
remainder to Sigfried James 
Iverson, Jr., Patsy Ann Iverson 
and Wendell Welch Iverson .262222% 



Wendell W . l V e r s o n 

trustee of the 
S J l1990 Trust 
Wendell W. r v e r s o n > 

^f^90 Trust 
Wendell W. JVer 

trustee of the 
WWT 1990 Trust 

^ o n F a ^ y ° ^ r e e S ° f 

10/22/92 
A - M. Iverson j r T~ ^ 
^ Martin <>f 
^t/a 10/22/92 n T f U S t 

Jewell D . l V e r s 

trustee of the 
Jewell D . i v e r s o n 

Revocable l n t e r v i v o s 

J^u/t/aSeptember22 1981 
£AJ. Incorporated 8 1 

person m ; I n c 

Donald S. I V e r s o i l 

Chi Energy, I n c 

Poncho Oil & Gas rv 

Jeremia,LLC 8 y , 1 " I " c -
s & P C o . 

J °*Ph H. Byme 
thunderbolt P^^i 

Albright UJ > I C C -
^ r r n i a n D ^ ^ 

•087407% 

•087407% 

•087407% 
•279703% 
•279703% 
•279703% 

•052444% 

•052444% 

•104888% 
•034963% 
•034963% 
•034963% 

34.649544% 
31-959935% 
13.912341% 
3.0% 
^•918114% 
1.0% 
1.0% 
1.0% 
1.0% 
•50% 



Tract No. 2 

Lessor: 

Lessee of Record: 

Serial No. of Lease: 

Date of Lease: 
Description of Lands 
Comrnitted: 

Royalty Rate: 

No. of Acres: 

Name and Percent 
ORRI Owners: 

United States of America 
Canadian Kenwood Company (73%) and T. R. 
Parker Estate (27%) 
LC-029387(D), which is a renewal of Oil and 
Gas Permit LC-029387 dated January 15, 
1925. 
November 1, 1991 

T-18S-R-31E, N.M.P.M. 
Section 30: Lots 3,4 and E/2SW/4 
12.5% 

151.00 

Gene Shumate .200593% 
Carol Shumate .200593% 
TRW Exploration, Inc. .401186% 
Alan R. Hannifin .004263% 
Shawn P. Hannifin and 
Frances A. Hannifin, as 
Joint Tenants with 
Right of Survivorship .004263% 
Lyle B. Gallivan and 
Mary Boxell Gallivan, as 
Joint Tenants with 
Right of Survivorship .004263% 
Joseph K. Moargan and 
Madge B. Morgan, as 
Joint Tenants with 
Right of Survivorship .004263% 
Donald C. Wambaugh and 
Annett O. Wambaugh, as 
Joint Tenants with 
Right of Survivorship .009718% 
CBT/MAP 1998-A, a 
Texas Nominee Partnership .314239% 
Paul R. Barwis .200594% 
Jareed Partners, Ltd. .200594% 
Penwell Employee 
Royalty Pool .060178% 



William G. Parker, 
Sylvia S. Voorhies, and 
Nancy P. Strong, Co-Trustees 
T. R. Parker Estate 
Canadian Kenwood Company 
SklarCo, L.L.C. 
Devon Energy Production 

Chi Energy, Inc. 
Concho Oil & Gas Corp. 
McCombs Energy, L. L. C. 
Jermiah, LLC 
S & P Co. 
Joseph H. Byrne 
Thunderbolt Petroleum, Inc. 
Pocahontas Oil Co., Inc. 
Oren Albright n i 
Permian Development Corp. 

RECAPITULATION 

1.420794% 
4.567339% 
.0043320% 
.356053% 

34.649544% 
31.959935% 
23.972347% 
3.00% 
1.918174% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
.500% 

NO. OF ACRES 
COMMITED 

PERCENTAGE OF 
INTEREST IN 
COMMUNITIZED AREA 

150.68 49.9469% 

151 50.0531% 

301.68 100.00% 


