Exhibit A"

Plat of communitized area covering the W/2 of Section 30, T-18-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico

Tract 1	
Lot 1, Lot 2, E/2NW/4	
150.68 acres	
Tract 2	
Lot 3, Lot 4, E/2SW/4	
151.0 acres	
	*
	Chi Big Red Fed Com No. 1 660' FSL & 1830' FWL
1	

OINSERVELLON DEVISION 1 CASE NUMBER The P 5

EXHIBIT "B"

To Communitization Agreement dated ______ embracing the W/2 of Section 30, T-18-S-R-31-E, N.M.P.M., Eddy county, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Chi Operating, Inc.

Description of Leases Committed

Tract No. 1

Lessor: Lessee of Record: Serial No. of Lease:	United States of America 18-31, Inc. LC-029387(B), which is a renewal of Oil and Gas Permit LC-029387 dated January 25, 1925.	
Date of Lease:	November 1, 1991	
Description of Lands		
Committed:	T-18S-R-31E, N.M.P.M.	
	Section 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4	
Royalty Rate:	12.5%	
No. of Acres:	150.68	
Name and Percent		
ORRI Owners:	Margaret Baish Masters	.428145%
	Betty Baish Strohmeyer	.053518%
	Karen Elizabeth Charles	.017839%
	Katherine Mary Scott	.017839%
	Mary Elizabeth Baish	.017839%
	Higgins Trust, Inc.	.086908%
	Wendell W. Iverson,	
	Trustee of the SJI,	
	Jr. 1990 Trust	.060353%
	Wendell W. Iverson,	
	Trustee of the P.I.P	
	1990 Trust	.060353%
	Wendell W. Iverson,	
	Trustee of the WWI	
	1990 Trust	.060353%
	Margaret Masters	.278704%
	Billie Lewis and	
	Becky Rankin as joint tenants	
	with the right of survivorship	.034839%
	Michael R. McGuire	.034839%

First National Bank in Artesia,	
Trustee of Margaret Naylor	
Revocable Trust	
u/t/a 11/25/96	.034713%
Phoebe Shelton	.167073%
George Westall and	
Maurice M. Pippin	.027970%
Garel R. Westall	.027970%
George Westall	.027970%
M. F. Pearsall	.002497%
Rojo, Inc.	.174065%
Mary Ellen Johnston	.441781%
18-31, Inc.	.139852%
Marianne Keohane Frost	.419554%
Mark James Frost	.083911%
Teresa Ann Frost	.041956%
John Michael Frost	.049156%
Marianne Keohane Frost	
Trustee for John Michael Frost	.049156%
Marianne Keohane Frost,	
Trustee for Teresa	
Ann Frost u/w/o	
B. M. Keohane, deceased	.041956%
Jeanette Y. Keohane	.167822%
Wendell W. Iverson,	
Trustee of the SЛ 1990 Trust	.093234%
Wendell W. Iverson,	
Trustee of the PIP 1990 Trust	.093234%
Wendell W. Iverson,	
Trustee of the WWI 1990 Trust	.093234%
S. J. Iverson, Jr.	.093234%
Wendell W. Iverson	.093234%
Patsy Iverson Page	.093234%
Phoebe Shelton	.279703%
First National Bank	
of Fort Worth, Trustee	
u/w/o S. J. Iverson,	
deceased for the life of	
Marjorie W. Iverson,	
remainder to Sigfried James	
Iverson, Jr., Patsy Ann Iverson	
and Wendell Welch Iverson	.262222%

	Wendell W. Iverson	
	Trustee of the	
	SJI 1990 Trust	
	Wendell W. Iverson,	.087407%
	rusiee of the	100/40/%
	PIP 1990 Trust	
	wendell W Iverse	.087407%
	Thuslee of the	100/40/%
	WWI 1990 Travel	
	Liyse Saunders David	.087407%
		.279703%
		.279703%
	U. IVPrco-	2707020
	Dune I. Iverson T	
	Iverson Family Trust	
	a va 10/29/02 -	
	A. M. Iverson T	.052444%
	Jewell D. Iverson,	.052444%
	riustee of the	
	Jewell D. Iverson	
	Revocable Intervivos	
	Tust W/7/a Some	
	P.A.I. Incorporated	.104888%
		.034963%
	Donald S. Iverson	.034963%
Name and Percent		.034963%
WI Owners:		
o where:	Chi Enor	
	Chi Energy, Inc.	24.5
	Concho Oil & Gas Corp. McCombs Engage	34.649544%
	McCombs Energy, L.L.C. Jeremia, LLC	31.959935%
	S & P Co.	23.972347%
	Joseph H Br	3.0%
	1 Hunderbolt Date -	1.918174% 1.0%
	Pocahontas Oil Co., Inc. Oren Albricht III	1.0%
		1.0%
	Permian Development Corp.	1.0%
	-phient Corp.	.50%

,

Tract No. 2

Name and Percent ORRI Owners:

Lessor: United States of America Lessee of Record: Canadian Kenwood Company (73%) and T. R. Parker Estate (27%) LC-029387(D), which is a renewal of Oil and Serial No. of Lease: Gas Permit LC-029387 dated January 15, 1925. Date of Lease: November 1, 1991 Description of Lands Committed: T-18S-R-31E, N.M.P.M. Section 30: Lots 3,4 and E/2SW/4 Royalty Rate: 12.5% No. of Acres: <u>151.00</u>

> Gene Shumate .200593% Carol Shumate .200593% TRW Exploration, Inc. .401186% Alan R. Hannifin .004263% Shawn P. Hannifin and Frances A. Hannifin, as Joint Tenants with **Right of Survivorship** .004263% Lyle B. Gallivan and Mary Boxell Gallivan, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship .004263% Joseph K. Moargan and Madge B. Morgan, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship .004263% Donald C. Wambaugh and Annett O. Wambaugh, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship .009718% CBT/MAP 1998-A, a Texas Nominee Partnership .314239% Paul R. Barwis .200594% Jareed Partners, Ltd. .200594% Penwell Employee **Royalty Pool** .060178%

	William G. Parker,	
	Sylvia S. Voorhies, and	
	Nancy P. Strong, Co-Trustees	
	T. R. Parker Estate	1.420794%
	Canadian Kenwood Company	4.567339%
	SklarCo, L.L.C.	.0043320%
	Devon Energy Production	.356053%
Name and Percent		
WI Owners:		
	Chi Energy, Inc.	34.649544%
	Concho Oil & Gas Corp.	31.959935%
	McCombs Energy, L. L. C.	23.972347%
	Jermiah, LLC	3.00%
	S & P Co.	1.918174%
	Joseph H. Byrne	1.00%
	Thunderbolt Petroleum, Inc.	1.00%
	Pocahontas Oil Co., Inc.	1.00%
	Oren Albright III	1.00%
	Permian Development Corp.	.500%

RECAPITULATION

TRACT NO.	NO. OF ACRES COMMITED	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST IN COMMUNITIZED AREA
LEASE NO. 1	<u>150.68</u>	<u>49.9469%</u>
LEASE NO. 2	<u>151</u>	<u>50.0531%</u>
TOTAL	301.68	<u>100.00%</u>